V.S. GOVERNMENT LEASE FOR REAL PROPERTY I. LEASENUMBER
(Short Form) (zS—IpDR—@g 1214
BLDG NUMBER
W11l d

PART 1 - SOLICITATION/DESCRIFTION OF REQUIREMENTS (To he completed by Government)

A, REQUIREMENTS

2. The Government of the United States of America is seeking to lease approximately 3,125 rentable square feet of office space located in
Poulsbo, Washington for occupancy not later than September 01, 2014 for a term of ten (10) years, five (5) years firm. Rentable space must
yield a minimom of 3,125 to a maximum of 3,125 square feet of ANSI/BOMA Office Area (ABOA) for use by Tenant for personnel,
furnishing, and equipment. In addition to the office space, 2,000 square feet of ware yard is required.

B. STANDARD CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

4, The following standard conditions and requirements shall apply to any premises offered for lease to the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (the
GOVERNMENTY:

a. Space offered must be in a quality building of sound and substantial construction meeting the Government’s requirements for the intended use.

b. The Lessor shall provide floor plans for the offered space and a valid Certificate of Occupancy for the intended use of the Government and shall meet, maintain,
and operate the building in conformance with all applicable current (as of the date of this solicitation) codes and ordinances. If space is offered in a building to be
constructed for lease to the Government, the building must be in compliance with the most recent edition of the building code, fire code, and onlinances adopted by
the jurisdiction in which the building is jocated.

¢. Offered space shall meet or be upgraded to meet the applicable egress requirements in National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code or an
alternative approach or method for achieving a level of safety deemed equivalent and acceptable by the Government. Offered space located below-grade, including
parking garage arcas, and all arcas referred to as "hazardous areas” (defined in NFPA 101) within the entire building {including non-Government areas), shall be
protected by an automatic sprinkler system or an equivalent level of safety, Additional automatic fire sprinkler requirements will apply when offered space is
located on or above the 6™ floor. Unrestricted access to a minimum of two remote exits shall be provided on each fleor of Govemment occupancy. Scissor stairs
shall be counted as only one approved exit. Open-air exterior fire escapes will not be counted as an approved exit. Additional fire alarm system requirements will
apply when offered space is located 2 or more stories in height above the lowest level of exit discharge.

d. The Building and the leased space shall be accessible to persons with disabilities in accordance with appendices C and D of 36 CFR Part 1191 (ABA Chapters 1
and 2 and Chapiters 3 through 10 of the ADA-ABA Accessibility Guidelines).

e. The leased space shall be free of all asbestos containing matcrials, except undamaged asbestos flooring in the space or undamaged boiler or pipe insulation
outside the space, in which case an asbestos management program conforming to Environmental Protection Agency guidance shall be implemented. The space shall
be free of other hazardous materials and in compliance with applicable Federal, State, and local environmental laws and regulations.

f. Services, utilities, and maintenance will be provided daily, extending from 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. except Saturday, Sunday, and Federal holidays. The
Government shall have access to the leased space at all times, including the use of electrical services, toilets, lights, elevators, and Government office machines
without additional payment.

g- The Lessor shall complete any necessary alterations within 90 days afier receipt of approved layout drawings.

h. The Offeror must have an active registration in the Central Contractor Registration {CCR) System (via the Internet al Arep.//www.ccr.gov) prior to lease award
and throughout the life of the lease. To remain active, the Lessor must updale or renew its registration annually, The Government wiil not process rent payments to
Lessors without an active CCR Registration, The Government will recognize no change of ownership of the leased prernises until the new owner registers in the
CCR system.

5. SERVYICES AND UTILITIES (To be provided by Lessor as part of rent)

D HEar [ rasHREMOVAL [ srevaror sErvicE D maTiAL & REPLACEMENT [ oruer

B esctricrry [ criLien privnG water WINDOW WASHING LAMES. TUBES & BALLASTS {Specify below)
[ sower special Equip.) [ arconpimonma Frequency 3 Yeugs [ paNTING FREQUENCY

B wateR (Hot & Con B} rowet suppLEs 4] cARPET CLEANING Space 5 Years

SNOW REMOVAL BJ 1aNTTORIAL SERY. & SUPP. Frequency 5 Years Public Amas 5 Years

6. OTHER REQUIREMENTS
Offerors should also include the following with their offers:

*  The estimated cost to prepare the space for occupancy by the Government and the Offeror’s proposed amortization rate for tenant alterations.
=  Minimum Lease Security Standards
. Agency Special Requirements

7. NOTE: All offers are suhbject to the terms and conditions outlined above, and elsewhere in this solicitation, including the Government’s General
Clauses and Representations and Certifications.

8. BASIS OF AWARD

E THE ACCEPTABLE OFFER WITH THE LOWEST PRICE PER. SQUARE FOOT, ACCORDING TO THE ANSYBOMA Z65.1-1996 DEFINITION FOR BOMA USABLE OFFICE AREA, WHICH
MEANS “THE AREA WHERE A TENANT NORMALLY HOUSES PERSONNEL AND/OR FURNITURE, FOR WHICH A MEASI'REMENT IS TO BE COMPUTED.”

D OFFER MOST ADVANTAGEQUS TO THE GOVERNMENT, WITH THE FOLLOWING EVALUATION FACTORS BEING
[ SIGNIFICANTLY MORE IMPORTANT THAN PRICE
[] APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TG PRICE
[0 SIGNIFICANTLY LESS IMPORTANT THAN PRICE
[ iListed in descending order. unless stated otherwise}:

TN
o

.
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION GSA Form 3626 (Rev. 4/2009)
Page 1of 2 Prescribed by APD 2800.12A




PARTII - OFFER (To be completed by Qfferor/Owner and remaln open unhil lease award)
A. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES OFFERED FOR LEASE BY GOVERNMENT

1. WAME AND ALDDRESS OF BUILDING (frclude ZE P Corde)} 2. LOCATION(S) IN HUILDING
& FLOOR(S) b ROOM NIMAER(S)
10275-B CENTRAL VALLEY ROAD NW FIRSTELOOR "
POULSBO, WA 98370-8195
¢ SQ.FT. 4 TYPE
RENTABLE 2,125 P aenorAL DFFICE [ ome spects
ABOA 3,125 B wareHouse
Common Aréa Fxctor §.00
B. TERM

3. To have and to hold, for the term estimated to commence on or around September 01, 2010 and continuing through August 31, 2020 inelusive. Actual Occupancy
Date shall be established by a Supplemental Lease Apreement, The Qovernment may tepminate this lease in whole or in part at any time on or afler the fifth (5) year of
the lease term hy giving at least 20 days notice in writing to the Lessor. No rental shall accruc after the cffective datc of termination. Said notice shall be computed

commencing with the day after the dale of mailing,

C. RENTAL

4. Rent shall be payable in arrears and will be due on the first workday of each month. When the date for commencement of the lease falls after the 15th day of the month,
the initial rental payment shall be due on the first wurkday of the second month following the commencement date. Rent for & peried of less than a month shall be

prorated.
5. AMOUNT OF ANNUAL RENT 7. HVAC 3. ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER PAYMENT SHALL BE MADE TO (Nane and Address)
$61,218.75 for Years 1-5 OVERTIME .
RATE PER HOUR

$52,468.75 for Years 6-10
Operating Costs and Taxes subject to CPT and actual $0.00
cost adjustments :

6 RATEPER MONTH

$5,101.56 for Year 1, Monthly rent after Year 1
will vary based on CPI and tax adjustments,
92, NAME ANTY ADDRESS OF OWNER. {Tnchede ZIF code. Ifrequested by the Gaverumene and the owner is a parinership or joint venture, st all General Partars, wsing a separate sheet, if mecersary.)

strerEN AND ANN courr,

9. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF OWNER 10, TYPEOF INTEREST I¥ PROPERTY OF PERSON SIONING
OWNER [] aumHOREZRD AGENT [[] omEr mspeety

GINT {Type or Print) 11h. TTTT.E OF PERSDN SIGNING
11d. DATE / /
7

OWNER, AS INDIVIDUAL
1, This award consummates the lease which consists of the following nttached documents: (n) this GSA Form 3626, (b) Atlachment Mo, 1, {c) _Special
Requirements, (d) Form 3517, General Clauses, (e} Form 3518 Representations and Certifications, (f) Floor Flan of proposed First Floor Space, (g) Form 12000 Pre-
Lease Fire Protection and Life Safcty Pian, (h) Form SF3881, ACH Form.

The following changes or additions made or agreed to by you:

Commission and Commission Credit: The Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease commismf the Aggregate Lease Value for
the firm term of this lease, or five () years, The total amount of the commission due to Jones Lang T.2Salle is he Lessor ghall pay the Broker no additional

compmissions associated with this lease transaction, as enumerated ang LaSalle Commission Agreement. In accordance with the Jones Lang
LaSalle Commission Agreement, tha Broker has agreed to forego W of the cormmission that it is entitled to receive in connection with this lease
tfransaction ("Commission Credil”), . The Commission Credit is The Lessor ggrees to pay the Commission less the Commission Credit to the Broker in
accordance with the Broker Commission Agreement, The Commiission Credit shall be applied to the shell rental rate only, and shall be fully cecaplured as detailed in the
Jollowing schedule;

Totat Monthty Rent: | Monihly Shell Rent; Commission Qwed Commission Remaining: Adjusted Monthly Rent:

$5.101.55 $3,124,00 [ ]
$5,101.56 $2,124.00 [ ]

$3,101.56 $3,124.00 -

2. THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT BINDING ON THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA UNLESS SIGNED BELOW BY
AUTHORIZED CONTRACTING OFFICER.

Ja. NAMEOF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or Frint)

AWARD (T'o ke completed by Gaverminent)

3e. DATE

l&!ﬂ!lb

R

Y |
N

Culﬂ"‘f ;“_::'\," "u Faly u '\:’;{"‘;CtR‘_

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION GSA FORM 3626 (REV. 4/2008)
Page 2 ¢f 2 Prasoribed by APD 2800.12A







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07219-Lease-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



